
Massachusetts Department of Revenue

March 01, 2021 March 31, 2021-

Alcoholic Beverages Direct Shipments to Massachusetts Revenue Report

Report Run May 25, 2021Run by: huangj

Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Alco-Bev
15-50%

Total
RevenueCider

Totals $38,002.17 $1,180.45 $0.00 $0.00 $39,183.25$0.63

Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

1-800 WINESHOP COM 
INC

$143.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $143.07$0.00

22 HUNDRED CELLARS, 
INC.

$9.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.58$0.00

3 CROSS BREWING 
COMPANY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

3730 SILVERADO TRAIL, 
LLC

$4.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.36$0.00

999999999 $2.67 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $2.81$0.00

A & R NISSLEY, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

A DONKEY AND GOAT 
LLC

$15.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.26$0.00

A J LUKES IMPORTING & 
DISTRUBUTING CO INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

A RAFANELLI WINERY 
AND VINEYARDS, LP

$71.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.49$0.00
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Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

A TO Z WINEWORKS LLC $1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.96$0.00

A V V WINERY CO.LLP $24.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.85$0.00

ABACELA VINEYARDS 
AND WINERY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ABREU VINEYARDS, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

AC VIN CO, LLC. $24.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.63$0.00

ACQUIESCE VINEYARDS 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ADAMVS, LLC $3.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.72$0.00

ADELAIDA CELLARS, 
INC.

$11.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.66$0.00

ADELSHEIM VINEYARD 
LLC

$3.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.55$0.00

ADIRONDACK WINERY 
LLC

$23.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.21$0.00

ADLER-DEUTSCH 
VINEYARD, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

AH WINES, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

AHA PARTNERS, LLC $9.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.37$0.00

AIRPORT RANCH 
ESTATES, LLC

$1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.96$0.00
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Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

AKA WINES, LLC $16.42 $25.39 $0.00 $0.00 $41.81$0.00

ALEJANDRO 
BULGHERONI ESTATE, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ALEXANDRIA NICOLE 
CELLARS, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ALOFT WINES, LLC $1.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.63$0.00

ALPHA & OMEGA 
WINERY LLC

$30.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.83$0.00

ALTAMURA WINERY, 
INC

$4.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.47$0.00

ALTBIER OPERATIONS 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ALTRUIST BREWING 
COMPANY LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

AMAVI, LLC $1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00

AMBROSE VENTURES, 
LLC

$5.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.45$0.00

AMERICAN WINE TRADE, 
INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

AMICI CELLARS INC $5.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.67$0.00

AMISTA VINEYARDS, 
INC.

$1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.96$0.00

AMIZETTA VINEYARDS $6.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.86$0.00
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Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

WINERY, LLC

AMPELOS CELLARS INC $1.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.20$0.00

AMUSE BOUCHE LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ANAWAN BREWING 
COMPANY LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ANCIENT PEAK INC $2.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.94$0.00

ANDERSON'S CONN 
VALLEY WINERY, INC.

$7.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.63$0.00

ANDREW LANE CO INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ANDREW MURRAY 
VINEYARDS

$6.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.32$0.00

ANGELA INVESTMENTS, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ANIMO, LP $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ANNADEL ESTATE 
WINERY & FLOWERS, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ANNADEL VINEYARD 
PARTNERS (DE), LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ANNE AMIE VINEYARDS $0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

ANOMALY VINEYARDS 
LLC

$25.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.88$0.00
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Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

ANONYMOUS BREWING 
LLC (DBA ANONYMOUS 
DISTRIBUTION)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ANTHILL FARMS LLC $17.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.87$0.00

ANTHONY ROAD WINE 
COMPANY, INC

$9.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.92$0.00

ANTINORI CALIFORNIA $0.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.98$0.00

AP WINE IMPORTS INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

APERTURE CELLARS, 
LLC

$5.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.12$0.00

APPELLATION TRADING 
COMPANY, LLC

$177.76 $0.97 $0.00 $0.00 $178.73$0.00

APRIORI CELLAR LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

AQUA PUMPKIN INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ARCANA, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ARCHANGEL 
INVESTMENTS LLC

$5.67 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $5.81$0.00

ARCUDI WINES LLC $0.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.98$0.00

ARETE WINES LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ARIETTA, INC. $7.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.63$0.00
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Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

ARISTA WINERY $58.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58.36$0.00

ARKENSTONE 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$12.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.53$0.00

ARMIDA WINERY INC $0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

ARMSTRONG 
VINEYARDS, INC.

$28.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.12$0.00

ARNOT-ROBERTS, LLC $21.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.14$0.00

ARNS FAMILY 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ARPENT LLC $4.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.14$0.00

ARRINGTON 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$16.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.45$0.00

ARTIFACT LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ARTISTE MANAGEMENT 
CO, LLC.

$2.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.18$0.00

AS VINEYARDS, LLC $0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

ATBC, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ATLAS PEAK MOUNTAIN 
WINERY, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ATWATER ESTATE 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$2.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.51$0.00
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Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

AU BON CLIMAT, LLC $5.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.45$0.00

AU SOMMET LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

AUBERT WINEGROWING 
INCORPORATED

$161.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $161.07$0.00

AUGUST BRIGGS JR INC $1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00

AUSA PACIFIC, LLC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

AUTEUR WINES $8.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.28$0.00

AVSON BREWING LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

B & B ORGANICS, LLC $12.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.97$0.00

B. WISE VINEYARDS, LLC $8.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.83$0.00

BABCOCK ENTERPRISES 
INC

$1.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.09$0.00

BACCHUS IMPORTS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BACIO DIVINO CELLARS 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BADGER MOUNTAIN INC $1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00

BAER WINERY LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BANTAM CIDER 
COMPANY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

BARBOURSVILLE 
WINERY INC

$0.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.87$0.00

BARGETTO'S SANTA 
CRUZ WINERY

$0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.33$0.00

BARLOW VINEYARDS 
LLC

$6.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.10$0.00

BARNARD GRIFFIN, INC. $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

BARNETT VINEYARDS, 
LP

$7.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.41$0.00

BARRA OF MENDOCINO $0.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.98$0.00

BARREL 27 WINE 
COMPANY, INC.

$14.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.46$0.00

BARREL HOUSE Z, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BARRELS & BOARDS INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BAW, INC. $165.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $165.07$0.00

BAY STATE BREWING 
COMPANY, INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BEARMOOSE BREWING 
COMPANY INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BEAU VIGNE $1.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.63$0.00

BEAUX FRERES LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

Page: 8 of 87



Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

BECKER FARMS, INC $4.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.47$0.00

BEDELL NORTH FORK, 
LLC

$8.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.63$0.00

BEDROCK WINE 
COMPANY LP

$162.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $162.81$0.00

BEER, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BELDEN BARNS 
SONOMA, LLC

$0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

BELLAVINI WINERY, LTD $43.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43.81$0.00

BELLO FAMILY 
VINEYARD LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BELLS UP WINERY LLC $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

BELTANE RANCH, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BENESSERE VINEYARDS 
LTD.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BENNETT LANE WINERY 
LLC

$5.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.78$0.00

BENOVIA WINERY LLC $27.79 $1.11 $0.00 $0.00 $28.90$0.00

BENT CREEK WINERY 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BENZA VINEYARDS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

BERGSTROM WINES, LLC $17.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.77$0.00

BERNARDUS LLC $0.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.76$0.00

BETHEL HEIGHTS 
VINEYARD, INC

$1.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.09$0.00

BETTER BRANDS 
INTERNATIONAL

$0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

BETWEEN A ROCK LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BETZ FAMILY WINERY $11.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.99$0.00

BEVOVATIONS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BEWLEY MOTLUK 
FAMILY LTD. 
PARTNERSHIP

$0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

BIEN NACIDO 
VINEYARDS

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BIG BASIN VINEYARDS 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BIG TABLE FARM, INC $10.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.24$0.00

BILLSBORO VINEYARDS 
AND WINERY

$3.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.48$0.00

BILTMORE ESTATE WINE 
COMPANY

$33.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.12$0.00

BLACK CAT VINEYARD 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

BLACKBIRD VINEYARDS 
LLC

$6.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.65$0.00

BLAIR VINEYARDS LLC $0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

BLANKIET ESTATE LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BLENHEIM VINEYARDS 
LLC

$1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00

BLUE SKY VINTNERS 
LLC

$15.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.91$0.00

BOARS' VIEW LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BOCCE COURT CELLARS 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BOEGER WINERY INC $4.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.69$0.00

BOGLE VINEYARDS, INC $10.69 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $10.97$0.00

BOOKER VINEYARD & 
WINERY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BOORDY VINEYARDS, 
INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BORDIGIONI FAMILY 
WINERY, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BOTTAIA WINES LP $0.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.44$0.00

BOUCHAINE 
VINEYARDS, INC.

$17.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.98$0.00
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Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

BOUNDARY BREAKS, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BRAND NV LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BRASSFIELD ESTATE 
WINERY LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BRETON WINE 
COMPANY INC

$8.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.06$0.00

BRIAN CARTER CELLARS 
LLC

$1.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.09$0.00

BRICK BARM WINERY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BRICK HOUSE WINE 
COMPANY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BRICOLEUR VINEYARDS 
LLC

$0.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.76$0.00

BRIGHT CELLARS INC $1,305.63 $12.49 $0.00 $0.00 $1,318.12$0.00

BRITT HILL LLC $0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

BROC CELLARS, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BRONCO WINE CO $1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00

BROOKLYN WINERY $13.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.18$0.00

BROOKSIDE WINERY 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

BROTHERHOOD, 
AMERICA'S OLDEST 
WINERY, LTD

$4.47 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $4.75$0.00

BROWN ESTATE 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$17.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.22$0.00

BROWNE FAMILY WINES, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BRULIAM WINES, LLC $3.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.92$0.00

BRUTOCAO CELLARS $4.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.14$0.00

BRYANT VINEYARDS, 
LTD

$27.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.68$0.00

BUCKLER FAMILY 
VINEYARDS , LLC

$4.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.36$0.00

BUEHLER VINEYARDS, 
INC.

$0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

BURGESS CELLARS, INC. $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

BURNES, DONALD T & 
CLAUDIA K

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BURRELL SCHOOL 
VINEYARDS, INC.

$0.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.44$0.00

BUTTONWOOD FARM 
WINERY, INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BUZZ'D MEADERY LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

BWBC I LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

BWSC, LLC $1,765.09 $5.31 $0.00 $0.00 $1,770.40$0.00

C & N CORPORATION 
DBA DOOR PENINSULA 
WINERY

$2.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.62$0.00

C MONDAVI & SONS $31.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.93$0.00

CAB4TEN LLC $0.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.32$0.00

CABAUD WINES, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CADA LLC $0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

CADUCEUS CELLARS, 
LLC

$6.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.43$0.00

CAIN CELLARS, INC. $6.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.10$0.00

CAIRDEAN VINEYARDS 
LLC

$0.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.76$0.00

CAKEBREAD CELLARS $85.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85.22$0.00

CALDWELL VINEYARD 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CALLUNA VINEYARDS $9.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.15$0.00

CALWD INC. $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

CANA CELLARS INC $1.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.71$0.00

$0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00
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Alco-Bev

15% or Less
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Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

CANNONBALL WINE & 
SPIRITS, LLC

CAPRA COMPANY $0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

CARACCIOLI CELLARS, 
INC.

$1.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.67$0.00

CARHARTT VINEYARD, 
INC.

$9.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.37$0.00

CARLISLE WINERY AND 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CARNEROS WINE 
COMPANY, INC.

$11.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.55$0.00

CARR WINERY INC. $1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00

CARRUTH CELLARS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CASPAR WINE LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CASTLE ISLAND 
BREWING COMPANY LL 
C

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CASTORO CELLARS $4.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.15$0.00

CATHERINE-ELIZABETH, 
INC.

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

CAYMUS VINEYARDS, 
INC.

$4.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.92$0.00

CAYSE WINERY, LLC $51.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51.22$0.00
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CEDAR KNOLL 
VINEYARDS INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CEJA VINEYARDS INC $4.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.58$0.00

CELEBRATION CELLARS 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CELEBRITY CRUISES INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CELLAR RAT CELLARS, 
LLC DBA CARTOGRAPH

$5.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.24$0.00

CELLARDOOR WINERY 
INC

$8.28 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $8.42$0.00

CENTRAL MA BREWING 
COMPANY LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CHAIM, LLC $3.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.59$0.00

CHAMISAL VINEYARDS 
LLC

$17.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.00$0.00

CHANDLER REACH 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CHANNING DAUGHTERS 
WINERY LLC

$6.97 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $7.11$0.00

CHAPPELLET WINERY $33.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.56$0.00

CHAPTER 24 VINEYARDS $4.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.58$0.00

CHARLES REININGER 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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CHATEAU BARNABY, 
LLC

$0.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.87$0.00

CHATEAU BIANCA INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CHATEAU DIANA, LLC $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

CHATEAU MORRISETTE 
INC

$9.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.81$0.00

CHECKERBOARD 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CHEHALEM, INC $1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.96$0.00

CHIMNEY ROCK 
WINERY, LLC

$3.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.81$0.00

CIDER WORKS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CIPCO, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CLARK-CLAUDON 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CLARKSBURG WINERY, 
INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CLAYPOOL CELLARS $0.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.11$0.00

CLIF BAR FAMILY 
WINERY & FARM LLC

$37.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37.53$0.00

CLINE CELLERS, INC 
DBA CLINE CELLARS

$16.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.07$0.00
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CLOS DU VAL WINE 
COMPANY, LTD

$3.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.81$0.00

CLOS LACHANCE WINES, 
LLC

$0.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.44$0.00

COASTAL CRAFT 
DISTRIBUTORS INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

COCKERELL WINE 
CONSULTING LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CODORNIU NAPA, INC. $17.13 $1.53 $0.00 $0.00 $18.66$0.00

COELHO FAMILY WINES 
INC

$0.76 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.90$0.00

COFFARO $10.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.46$0.00

COHO WINES, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

COL SOLARE, LLP $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

COLEMAN VINEYARD, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

COLGIN PARTNERS LLC $25.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.83$0.00

COLUMBIA RIVER 
WINERY INC

$3.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.71$0.00

COMSTOCK WINES, LLC $5.45 $0.69 $0.00 $0.00 $6.14$0.00

CONGRESS STREET FORT 
POINT LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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CONSTELLATION 
BRANDS U.S. 
OPERATIONS, INC.

$12.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.15$0.00

CONSUMER PRODUCT 
DISTRIBUTORS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CONTINENTAL 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CONUNDRUM WINERY 
LLC

$0.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.32$0.00

CONWAY VINEYARDS, 
INC.

$1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00

COOL HAND VINEYARDS 
LLC

$27.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.68$0.00

COPIA VINEYARDS AND 
WINERY, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

COPPER CANE LLC $4.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.03$0.00

COR WINE CELLARS, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CORBETT VINEYARDS, 
LLC

$4.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.80$0.00

CORISON WINERY $31.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.44$0.00

CORNELL FARMS, LLC $0.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.87$0.00

CORNER 103, LLC $5.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.67$0.00

CORNERSTONE CELLARS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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INC

CÔTE WEST $10.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.46$0.00

COUP DE FOUDRE LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CRAFT BEVERAGE 
CONCEPTS, LLC DBA 
WILD LEAP

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CRAFT WINE CO, LLC $3.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.26$0.00

CRAFTROOTS BREWING, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CRANE FAMILY 
VINEYARDS

$2.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.62$0.00

CREW WINE COMPANY 
LLC

$0.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.66$0.00

CRISTIE KERR WINES, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

CRISTOM VINEYARDS 
INC

$12.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.42$0.00

CROCKER AND STARR 
WINE COMPANY LLC

$12.75 $0.55 $0.00 $0.00 $13.30$0.00

CROSS KEYS 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

CROWN POINT WINERY, 
LLC

$1.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.20$0.00

CTO CHF PARTNERS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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CUNAT PREMIUM 
VINEYARDS LLC

$2.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.62$0.00

CUSHMAN WINERY 
CORPORATION

$1.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.30$0.00

CUVAISON ESTATE 
WINES

$9.66 $0.83 $0.00 $0.00 $10.49$0.00

D. MYERS, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DALECIO FAMILY WINES 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DALLA VALLE 
VINEYARDS

$3.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.92$0.00

DAMIANI WINE CELLARS 
LLC

$11.47 $0.55 $0.00 $0.00 $12.02$0.00

DANA ESTATES INC $0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

DAOU VINEYARDS, LLC $22.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22.12$0.00

DARCIE KENT 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DARIOUSH WINERY $49.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49.31$0.00

DASHE CELLARS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DAVERO SONOMA INC $12.34 $1.11 $0.00 $0.00 $13.45$0.00

DAVID ARTHUR 
VINEYARDS LLC

$3.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.93$0.00
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DAVID JAMES, LLC $5.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.67$0.00

DAVIDS PINOT 
VINEYARDS

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DAVIS ESTATES, LLC $29.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.76$0.00

DAWN'S DREAM, LLC. $0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

DAY CRUSH LLC $0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

DE LA MONTANYA 
WINERY, INC.

$0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

DE PONTE CELLARS, LLC $0.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.87$0.00

DE TIERRA VINEYARD 
LLC

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

DEBORAH A DONLIN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DEL DOTTO VINEYARDS, 
INC.

$35.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.31$0.00

DELANDA, LLC $0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

DELICATO VINEYARDS $18.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.60$0.00

DELILLE CELLARS, LLC $9.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.70$0.00

DENNER FAMILY LLC $12.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.21$0.00

DIAMOND MOUNTAIN $4.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.36$0.00
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VINEYARD COMPANY, 
INC.

DINA $6.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.10$0.00

DIONYSUS ACQUISITION 
LLC

$3.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.38$0.00

DIRIGIBLE BREWING 
COMPANY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DIRTY AND ROWDY 
WINE COMPANY, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DIRTY WATER 
DISTILLERY LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DISTEFANO WINERY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DISTRACTION BREWING 
COMPANY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DOMAINE BEAU-SOLEIL, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DOMAINE CARNEROS 
LTD

$4.47 $30.93 $0.00 $0.00 $35.40$0.00

DOMAINE CHANDON 
INC.

$5.12 $4.02 $0.00 $0.00 $9.14$0.00

DOMAINE DE LA TERRE 
ROUGE

$1.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.09$0.00

DOMAINE DROUHIN 
OREGON

$67.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $67.51$0.00
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DOMAINE NICOLAS JAY 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DOMAINE 
SERENE/ROCKBLOCK 
CELLARS

$46.53 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $46.67$0.00

DON SEBASTIANI & SONS $2.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.40$0.00

DONALD PATZ WINE 
GROUP, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DONATI FAMILY 
VINEYARD, INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DONELAN FAMILY WINE 
CELLARS LLC

$33.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.78$0.00

DONGYI 
INTERNATIONAL, LLC

$0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

DOUBLE CANYON 
VINEYARDS LLC

$5.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.78$0.00

DOUBLEBACK LLC $203.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $203.93$0.00

DR STEPHENS ESTATE 
WINES LLC

$0.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.76$0.00

DRAGONETTE CELLARS 
LLC

$1.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.63$0.00

DRAKE MAKES WINE, 
INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DRNK LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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DRUNKEN RABBIT, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DRY CREEK VINEYARD, 
INC.

$68.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68.11$0.00

DUCKHORN VINEYARDS 
COMPANY INC

$377.96 $7.21 $0.00 $0.00 $385.17$0.00

DUMOL WINERY, LLC $2.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.94$0.00

DUNHAM CELLARS, LLC $6.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.65$0.00

DUNN VINEYARDS LLC $3.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.81$0.00

DUPLIN WINE CELLARS, 
INC

$52.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52.20$0.00

DUSTED VALLEY 
VINTNERS

$0.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.66$0.00

DUTCH CANYON, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DUTTON GOLDFIELD 
WINERY, LLC.

$19.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.24$0.00

DW VINEYARDS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

DYER STRAITS WINE CO 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

E & J GALLO WINERY $193.96 $3.88 $0.00 $0.00 $197.84$0.00

EAST BRANCH WINERY, 
INC

$9.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.81$0.00
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EBERLE WINERY LTD $15.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.15$0.00

EDEN ICE CIDER 
COMPANY INC

$26.39 $2.36 $0.00 $0.00 $28.75$0.00

EDWARDS WINES LLC $32.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32.59$0.00

EGAN VINEYARDS AND 
OLIVE GROVES LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

EHREN JORDAN WINE 
CELLARS, LLC

$69.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69.32$0.00

ELEGANCE PROPERTIES, 
LLC

$7.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.63$0.00

ELEMENT BREWING 
COMPANY LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ELK COVE VINEYARDS, 
INC.

$12.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.21$0.00

ELV-OREGON, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

EMMOLO RIVER RANCH 
LLC

$0.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.11$0.00

ENTENTE SPIRITS $0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

ERIC TRUMP WINE 
MANUFACTURING LLC

$34.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34.06$0.00

ERIK MILLER WINES, INC $65.61 $1.11 $0.00 $0.00 $66.72$0.00

ERNEST VINEYARDS, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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ESSEX ENTITIES INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ETHYL AMBROSIA LLC $7.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90$0.00

F X MAGNER 
SELECTIONS INC

$54.27 $1.66 $0.00 $0.00 $55.93$0.00

F. KORBEL & BRSO., INC $2.03 $15.11 $0.00 $0.00 $17.14$0.00

FAETHM INC $14.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.17$0.00

FAIRSING VINEYARD 
LLC

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

FAIRWINDS ESTATE, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FALCOR WINE CELLARS, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FANTESCA, LLC $17.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.33$0.00

FAVIA ERICKSON 
WINEGROWERS LLC

$7.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.52$0.00

FAYARD WINEMAKING, 
LLC

$3.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.16$0.00

FAZELI VINEYARDS, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FETZER VINEYARDS $28.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.19$0.00

FIDDLEHEAD CELLARS, 
LP

$0.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.44$0.00
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FIDELITAS WINES LLC $10.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.46$0.00

FIELDCREST BREWING 
COMPANY, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FIGGINS ESTATE, LLC $1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.96$0.00

FINKELSTEIN 
VINEYARDS

$1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.96$0.00

FIOR DI SOLE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FIRST BOSTON TENPIN 
INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FISHER VINEYARDS $6.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.64$0.00

FITVINE LLC $40.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.87$0.00

FIVE VINES LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FLANEUR WINES LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FLEURY ESTATE 
WINERY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FLORA SPRINGS WINE 
COMPANY

$17.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.33$0.00

FLORA VINEYARDS AND 
WINERY LLC

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

FLOWERS VINEYARD 
AND WINERY LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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FLX GRAPES LLC $2.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.40$0.00

FN CELLARS, LLC $84.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $84.08$0.00

FOLEY ESTATES 
VINEYARD & WINERY, 
LLC

$7.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.63$0.00

FOLEY FAMILY WINES, 
INC

$90.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.33$0.00

FOLIO WINE COMPANY 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FONTANELLA WINES 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FORE FAMILY 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FORIS VINEYARDS 
WINERY LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FORKING PATHS 
VINEYARDS, INC

$10.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.68$0.00

FORTH DRY CREEK 
ESTATE LLC

$3.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.92$0.00

FOUR BEARS WINERY 
LLC

$3.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.92$0.00

FOUR LANTERNS, INC $5.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.67$0.00

FOX RUN VINEYARDS $12.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.26$0.00

FOXEN VINEYARD, INC. $14.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.05$0.00
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FRANCIS COPPOLA 
WINERY, LLC

$89.52 $6.27 $0.00 $0.00 $95.79$0.00

FRANCISCAN 
VINEYARDS, INC.

$64.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64.67$0.00

FRANK FAMILY 
VINEYARDS LLC

$89.86 $4.30 $0.00 $0.00 $94.16$0.00

FRANK MCPHERSON 
PROMISE, LLC

$1.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.53$0.00

FRESH GRAPES, LLC $20.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.31$0.00

FREY VINEYARDS, LTD. $19.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.25$0.00

FRIAS $8.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.50$0.00

FRITZ CELLARS INC. $7.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.08$0.00

FROG'S LEAP WINERY $52.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52.68$0.00

FROST WINES LLC DBA 
HERMANN J. WIEMER 
VINEYARD

$10.73 $1.39 $0.00 $0.00 $12.12$0.00

FULCRUM WINES, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

FULKERSON WINE 
CELLARS LLC

$2.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.51$0.00

FULLERTON WINES, INC $2.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.83$0.00

FULTON FAMILY 
WINERY INC

$2.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.94$0.00

Page: 30 of 87



Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

FURTHERMORE, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

GALANTE FAMILY 
WINERY, INC.

$0.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.76$0.00

GALLICA WINES, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

GAMBLE FAMILY 
VINEYRADS

$35.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.86$0.00

GANDONA INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

GARGIULO VINEYARD, 
LLC

$23.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.32$0.00

GARLAND $7.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.52$0.00

GARROD TRUST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

GARY E. KLINE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

GEMSTONE VINEYARDS 
LLC

$3.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.38$0.00

GENERATIONS OF 
SONOMA, LLC

$13.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.19$0.00

GEOPARTNERS, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

GEORGE O. HENDRY $24.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.74$0.00

GEORIS WINERY, A 
CALIFORNIA 
CORPORATION

$1.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.65$0.00
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GF WINES, LLC $11.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.67$0.00

GIFT SERVICES INC $25.82 $4.16 $0.00 $0.00 $29.98$0.00

GIRARD WINERY, LLC $7.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.85$0.00

GLENORA WINE 
CELLARS, INC.

$3.27 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $3.55$0.00

GOGI WINES, INC $1.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.54$0.00

GOLDIN INVESTMENT II, 
INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

GOLDRIDGEPINOT.COM 
LLC

$20.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.16$0.00

GOOSE EGG, LLC $10.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.57$0.00

GRAND HILL FARM INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

GRAPE CREEK 
VINEYARDS

$1.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.85$0.00

GRAPE EXPECTATION 
INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

GREEN & RED VINEYARD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

GREENHILL VINEYARDS 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

GREG & PAM 
HARRINGTON WINES 
LLC

$8.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.50$0.00
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GREG SANDERS LLC $2.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.40$0.00

GREG-MICHAEL 
CELLARS, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

GRGICH HILLS CELLAR $32.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32.36$0.00

GROTH VINEYARDS AND 
WINERY

$23.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.16$0.00

GUSTAFSON FAMILY 
VINEYARDS

$7.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.19$0.00

H DE V, LLC $9.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.05$0.00

HAFNER VINEYARD $6.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.22$0.00

HAGAFEN CELLARS, INC. $4.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.26$0.00

HAHN ESTATE $13.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.30$0.00

HALL WINES, LLC $161.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $161.05$0.00

HALTER WINERY LLC $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.34$0.00

HAMEL FAMILY WINES, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

HAMMLER WINE CORP $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

HANDAL-DENIER 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.33$0.00

HANDLEY CELLARS $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00
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LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

HANDLY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

HANDWRITTEN WINES, 
LLC

$9.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.81$0.00

HANNA WINERY, INC. $13.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.84$0.00

HANZELL VINEYARDS $22.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22.67$0.00

HAPPY CANYON 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$3.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.92$0.00

HARLAN ESTATE 
WINERY INC.

$19.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.06$0.00

HARMELL CELLARS, LLC $28.44 $46.32 $0.00 $0.00 $74.76$0.00

HARRY AND DAVID LLC $141.53 $4.02 $0.00 $0.00 $145.55$0.00

HARTFORD FAMILY 
WINES

$19.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.13$0.00

HAT RACK WINES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

HAUS BEVERAGE, INC. $58.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58.48$0.00

HAWKES LLC $13.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.41$0.00

HAZLITT 1852 
VINEYARDS, INC.

$21.96 $1.25 $0.00 $0.00 $23.21$0.00

HDD, LLC $24.63 $1.80 $0.00 $0.00 $26.43$0.00
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HEIBEL RANCH 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

HEITZ WINE CELLARS $21.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.59$0.00

HEMISPHERE WINE 
COMPANY, INC.

$13.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.08$0.00

HEMISPHERES LLC $2,806.79 $116.28 $0.00 $0.00 $2,923.07$0.00

HERITANCE VINTNERS, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

HERON HILL VINEYARDS 
INC

$5.18 $0.69 $0.00 $0.00 $5.87$0.00

HESTEN VINEYARDS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

HETTA GLOGG, LLC $0.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.98$0.00

HICKORY FARMS, LLC $5.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.48$0.00

HIDDEN RIDGE 
VINEYARD LLC

$2.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.83$0.00

HILL ESTATES, INC. $4.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.36$0.00

HOBEL WINES, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

HOG ISLAND BEER 
COMPANY, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

HONEST WEIGHT 
ARTISTAN BEER LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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HONIG VINEYARD & 
WINERY, LLC

$16.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.40$0.00

HOOK AND LADDER 
WINERY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

HOPE & GRACE WINES, 
INC

$0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

HOPE WINE, LLC, DBA 
ONE HOPE WINES

$305.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $305.91$0.00

HOURGLASS WINE 
COMPANY, INC

$9.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.92$0.00

HOUSE BEAR BREWING 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

HQ WINERY LLC $25.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.29$0.00

HUDSON WINES, LLC $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

HUNEEUS WINES LLC $154.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $154.71$0.00

HUNT COUNTRY 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$6.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.16$0.00

HUSCH VINEYARDS, INC. $17.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.00$0.00

HUSIC VINEYARDS LLC $0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

HVC, LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

$0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

HYDE WINES, LLC $3.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.92$0.00
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ICOLEBE LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

INMAN FAMILY WINES 
LLC

$13.29 $1.52 $0.00 $0.00 $14.81$0.00

INVESTORS OF AMERICA 
LP

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

IRON HORSE 
VINEYARDS, LP

$12.42 $39.80 $0.00 $0.00 $52.22$0.00

ISENHOWER CELLARS 
LLC

$1.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.63$0.00

ITO WINES LLC $175.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.99$0.00

J AND J WINERY INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

J B GEORGE, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

J CELLARS 
INVESTMENTS LLC

$15.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.37$0.00

J PETERSON FAMILY 
WINE COMPANY, LLC

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

J ROCHIOLI VINEYARDS 
7 WINERY

$50.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.46$0.00

J WILLETT CO DBA 
TYLER WINERY

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

J. DUSI, INC. $3.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.49$0.00

J. LOHR WINERY 
CORPORATION

$1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00
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J. PEDRONCELLI WINERY $18.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.31$0.00

J. RICKARDS WINERY 
LLC

$7.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.03$0.00

J.J. COHN ESTATE, LLC $18.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.84$0.00

J.K. CARRIERE LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

J.W. THOMAS, LLC $0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.33$0.00

J3 WINE PARTNERS, LLC $5.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.45$0.00

JACK JOHN 
INVESTMENTS, INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

JACKS ABBY BREWING 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

JACKSON FAMILY 
WINES, INC

$244.77 $3.33 $0.00 $0.00 $248.10$0.00

JACKSON HOLE WINERY, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

JACUZZI FAMILY 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$6.10 $0.83 $0.00 $0.00 $6.93$0.00

JAM CELLARS, INC. $1.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.42$0.00

JAMES M & SUZANNE G 
GULLETT DBA VINO 
NOCETO

$3.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.27$0.00

JARVIS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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JC CELLARS $4.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.58$0.00

JEFF RUNQUIST 
WINES,INC

$8.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.61$0.00

JEFFREY D. MORSE AND 
BRADFORD K. MORSE

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

JERICHO CANYON 
VINEYARDS LLC

$1.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.41$0.00

JESSUP CELLARS 
HOLDING COMPANY LLC

$11.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.77$0.00

JH RESTAURANT 
FRAMINGHAM LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

J-NH WINE GROUP LLC $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

JOHN ANTHONY 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$4.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.58$0.00

JOHNSON ESTATE 
WINERY LLC

$4.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.20$0.00

JOLO WINERY & 
VINEYARDS LLC

$1.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.63$0.00

JONES FAMILY WINERY 
LLC

$2.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.62$0.00

JORDAN VINEYARD & 
WINERY

$20.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.92$0.00

JOSEPH PHELPS 
VINEYARDS LLC

$72.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72.78$0.00
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JOYCE VINEYARDS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

JUNESHINE, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

JUST THE TIPSY INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

JUSTIN VINEYARDS & 
WINERY LLC

$64.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64.24$0.00

K VINTNERS LLC $7.85 $1.66 $0.00 $0.00 $9.51$0.00

KACHINA CELLARS, LLC $924.24 $19.61 $0.00 $0.00 $943.85$0.00

KAMEN ESTATE WINES $10.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.14$0.00

KANGARU ENTERPRISES 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

KAPCSANDY FAMILY, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

KAUTZ VINEYARDS, INC. $3.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.60$0.00

KDM GLOBAL 
PARTNERS, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

KDS LLC $2.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.78$0.00

KEEVER VINEYARDS, 
LLC

$3.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.92$0.00

KELHAM VINEYARDS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

KELLEHER FAMILY $5.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.99$0.00
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VINEYARD

KELSEY PHELPS WINES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

KEN BROWN WINES, LLC $2.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.94$0.00

KEN WRIGHT CELLARS $2.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.72$0.00

KENEFICK RANCHES 
WINERY LLC

$0.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.98$0.00

KENWARD FAMILY 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$4.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.58$0.00

KENZO ESTATE, INC. $1.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.53$0.00

KERWIN ESTATE LLC $38.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.68$0.00

KESWICK WINERY, LLC $2.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.82$0.00

KEUKA LAKE 
VINEYARDS, LTD

$7.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.64$0.00

KEUKA SPRING 
VINEYARDS LLC

$7.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.52$0.00

KILER CANYON, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

KING ESTATE WINERY 
LP

$4.14 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $4.28$0.00

KISMET WINE INC $19.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.19$0.00

KISTLER VINEYARDS, $166.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166.51$0.00

Page: 41 of 87



Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

LLC

KLEIN FOODS, INC. $16.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.56$0.00

KLINKER BRICK WINERY $3.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.49$0.00

KNAPP FARMS, INC. $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

KNIGHTS BRIDGE 
WINERY, LLC

$12.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.32$0.00

KONGSGAARD WINE, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

KONSTANTIN D. FRANK 
& SONS VINIFERA WINE 
CELLARS

$48.27 $2.91 $0.00 $0.00 $51.18$0.00

KORE WINE COMPANY 
LLC

$0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.33$0.00

KOSINSKI $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

KRAFTEA KOMBUCHA 
COMPANY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

KRAUSE FAMILY 
CELLARS LLC

$2.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.18$0.00

KRH SPECIALTY WINES, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

KRUPP BROTHERS, LLC $10.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.03$0.00

KSSM, LLC $47.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.08$0.00
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KT WINECO, LLC $7.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.41$0.00

KULETO VILLA, LLC $2.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.50$0.00

KUNDE ENTERPRISES 
INC

$14.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.39$0.00

KUTCH WINES INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

KV WINES, LLC $1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00

L & T ABRUZZI WINE LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

L FOPPIANO WINE 
COMPANY INC

$5.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.56$0.00

LA CANTINA WINERY 
COMPANY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LA COSTA PACIFICA, 
INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LA PELLE WINES LLC $3.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.27$0.00

LABELLE WINERY, LLC $2.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.17$0.00

LADERA WINERY LLC $5.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.67$0.00

LAGUNA OAKS 
VINEYARD & WINERY IN

$7.92 $0.56 $0.00 $0.00 $8.48$0.00

LAIL VINEYARDS LLC $6.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.86$0.00

LAIRD FAMILY ESTATE $2.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.18$0.00
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LLC

LAKESHORE WINERY 
INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LAKEWOOD VINEYARDS 
INC

$5.77 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $5.91$0.00

LAMBERT BRIDGE 
WINERY, INC.

$31.82 $0.42 $0.00 $0.00 $32.24$0.00

LAMBORN FAMILY WINE 
COMPANY LP

$0.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.44$0.00

LAMOREAUX LANDING 
WINE CELLARS LLC

$14.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.71$0.00

LAMPLIGHTER BREWING 
CO LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LANCASTER ESTATE 
VINEYARD & WINERY, 
LLC

$7.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.63$0.00

LANGE WINERY $1.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.53$0.00

LANGETWINS WINE 
COMPANY, INC.

$1.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.53$0.00

LARKMEAD VINEYARDS $38.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.14$0.00

LASSETER FAMILY 
WINERY, LLC

$16.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.57$0.00

LAVA SPRINGS, INC. $1.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.85$0.00

LAW ESTATE WINES $3.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.38$0.00
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LAWER FAMILY 
WINERY, INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LAWRENCE CELLARS, 
LLC

$3.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.93$0.00

LC WINE $27.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.03$0.00

LEADFOOT BREWING 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LEDSON $17.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.76$0.00

LEELANAU WINE 
CELLARS, LTD.

$0.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.49$0.00

LEFT COAST CELLARS, 
LLC

$1.96 $1.66 $0.00 $0.00 $3.62$0.00

LEGENDARY MERMAID 
LP

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LEMELSON WINERY LLC $8.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.50$0.00

LEONARDINI FAMILY 
WINERY, LLC

$9.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.81$0.00

LEONETTI CELLAR $9.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.81$0.00

LESLIE BEHRENS/LISA 
DRINKWARD

$12.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.32$0.00

LICHEN ESTATE LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LIMERICK LANE 
CELLARS, INC.

$14.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.86$0.00
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LINNE CALODO INC $10.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.03$0.00

LINSFIELD WINE CO., 
LLC DBA KINSMAN WINE

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LIOCO WINE COMPANY 
LLC

$3.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.05$0.00

LION NATHAN USA, INC. $44.68 $5.13 $0.00 $0.00 $49.81$0.00

LIONS PEAK $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LITTLE VINEYARDS 
FAMILY WINERY, LLC

$0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

LIVING ROOTS WINE & 
COMPANY LLC

$1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00

LLOYD CELLARS INC $7.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.19$0.00

LMR WINE ESTATES LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LOBO WINES, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LOCK AGRICULTURAL 
VENTURES, LLC

$6.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.10$0.00

LONE MADRONE, A 
CALIFORNIA 
CORPORATION

$2.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.62$0.00

LONG MEADOW RANCH 
WINERY, INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LONG POINT WINERY, 
LTD

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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LONG SHADOWS 
VINTNERS LLC

$9.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.70$0.00

LONGBOW 
DISTRIBUTION LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LOOKOUT HARD CIDER 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LOOSEN CHRISTOPHER 
WINES LLC

$9.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.16$0.00

LORENZI ESTATE WINES, 
INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LORIMAR WINERY, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LORING WINE 
COMPANY, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LOST SHOE BREWING 
AND ROASTING 
COMPANY LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LOST TOWNS BREWING 
COMPANY 0

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LOVINGSTON WINERY 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LOWDEN SCHOOLHOUSE 
CORPORATION

$35.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.31$0.00

LOWER FALLS WINE CO 
INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LUCAS & LEWELLEN 
VINEYARDS, INC.

$5.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.56$0.00
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LUCAS VINEYARDS INC $22.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22.33$0.00

LUCKY STRIKE JILLIAN'S 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LUC'S TRANSPORTATION 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

LUNA VINEYARDS, INC $4.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.69$0.00

LYNMAR WINERY, LLC $34.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34.65$0.00

M.A.C.WINES, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

M2 VINTNERS, INC. $2.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.72$0.00

MACARI VINEYARDS 
AND WINERY LTD.

$13.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.84$0.00

MADISON COUNTY 
WINES LLC

$2.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.18$0.00

MADRIGAL FAMILY 
WINERY

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

MADRONA PROPERTY 
COMPANY, INC.

$8.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.72$0.00

MADRONA VINEYARDS 
LP

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MAIVINO INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MAKK WINE LLC $3.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.16$0.00

Page: 48 of 87



Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

MALT ZAPBULLEN INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MANO'S INC. $6.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.86$0.00

MANZONI ESTATE 
VINEYARD LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MARCO VITTOZZI $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MARGERUM WINE 
COMPANY, INC

$8.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.66$0.00

MARIETTA CELLARS, 
INCORPORATED

$0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.33$0.00

MARIMAR TORRES 
ESTATE, INC.

$0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

MARK HEROLD WINES, 
LLC

$1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.96$0.00

MARKET VINEYARDS 
LLC

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

MARKETSPHERE INC $1.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.53$0.00

MARKHAM VINEYARDS $14.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.93$0.00

MAROON WINERY, LLC $3.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.27$0.00

MARSTON FAMILY 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.33$0.00

MARTELLOTTO INC. $46.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46.44$0.00
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MARTIN RANCH 
WINERY, INC.

$0.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.44$0.00

MARTIN RAY WINERY, 
INC

$6.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.32$0.00

MARTINELLI WINERY, 
INC.

$36.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36.78$0.00

MASSACHUSETTS BAY 
COLONY BREWERS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MASSICAN LLC $0.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.98$0.00

MASTER THE WORLD, 
INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MATHY WINERY LLC, 
DBA DUTCHER 
CROSSING WINERY

$15.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.69$0.00

MATTHIAS PIPPIG & 
JAMIE KINSER (DBA: 
SANGUIS)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MAURITSON FAMILY 
WINERY

$20.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.71$0.00

MAXEM WINES LLC $9.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.05$0.00

MAYACAMA FARMS LLC $8.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.82$0.00

MAYACAMAS 
VINEYARDS

$18.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.30$0.00

MAYSARA WINERY LLC $0.65 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.79$0.00
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MCBRIDE SISTERS 
COLLECTIONS INC

$3.38 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $3.52$0.00

MCKAHN FAMILY 
CELLARS, LLC

$2.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.29$0.00

MCMENAMINS INC $0.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.11$0.00

MEADOWCROFT WINES $6.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.87$0.00

MEDLOCK AMES 
VINTNERS LLC

$7.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.63$0.00

MEDUSA BREWING 
COMPANY, INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MELVILLE VINEYARDS 
SOUTH LLC

$0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

MEMALOOSE, LLC $0.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.21$0.00

MENDOCINO WINE 
COMPANY

$1.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.85$0.00

MENDOZA PVE WINES 
LTD.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MER ET SOLEIL LLC $0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

MERCER WINE ESTATES, 
LLC

$2.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.62$0.00

MERCURY BREWING 
AND DISTRIBUTION 
COMPANY INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MERRYVALE $67.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $67.25$0.00
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VINEYARDS, LLC

MESSINA HOF WINE 
CELLARS, INC.

$5.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.89$0.00

METAMORPHOSIS 
WINES, LLC

$7.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.08$0.00

METEOR VINEYARD LLC $0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.33$0.00

METTLER & SON, INC. $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

METTLER WINES LLC $1.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.63$0.00

MEV CORPORATION $5.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.45$0.00

MHM GLASS ETCHING, 
INC.

$8.61 $17.82 $0.00 $0.00 $26.43$0.00

MI SUENO WINERY, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MILBRANDT FAMILY 
WINES, LLC

$2.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.29$0.00

MILDARA BLASS, INC $725.65 $0.97 $0.00 $0.00 $726.62$0.00

MILL CREEK VINEYARDS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MILLER FAMILY WINE 
COMPANY LLC

$12.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.42$0.00

MINER FAMILY WINERY $54.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54.93$0.00

MIRA WINERY, LLC $8.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.94$0.00

Page: 52 of 87



Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

MIRASOL WINE, LLC $8.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.39$0.00

MJA VINEYARDS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MOBY DICK BREWING 
COMPANY INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MODERN DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY, LP

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MOLLY AIDA, INC $14.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.93$0.00

MOLLYDOOKER 
INTERNATIONAL, LLC

$0.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.76$0.00

MONTEREY WINE AND 
PRODUCE CORP

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MONTICELLO CELLARS, 
INC.

$4.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.25$0.00

MONTINORE VINEYARDS 
LIMITED

$4.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.80$0.00

MORGAN WINERY, INC. $5.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.78$0.00

MORLEY WINERY LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MOSIER, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MOUNT VEEDER 
SPRINGS, LLC

$7.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.52$0.00

MOUNTAIN PEAK 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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MOUNTAIN VIEW 
VINTNERS, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

MS WINES $17.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.33$0.00

MULLAN ROAD CELLARS $0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

MUNCH & FOX $5.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.23$0.00

MUNSELLE VINEYARDS, 
LLC

$0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

MY FAVORITE 
NEIGHBOR LLC

$30.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.51$0.00

MYKA CELLARS INC $81.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $81.81$0.00

NAKEDWINES.COM $6,847.75 $409.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,256.75$0.00

NAPA VINELAND 
WINERY LLC

$4.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.25$0.00

NAPA WINE CELLAR, 
INC.

$431.22 $37.70 $0.00 $0.00 $468.92$0.00

NAPA WINERY GROUP, 
LLC

$2.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.62$0.00

NARROW GATE 
VINEYARDS, INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

NASHOBA VALLEY 
SPIRITS LTD

$48.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48.94$0.00

NATURAL SELECTIONS 
357 LLC

$0.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.11$0.00
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NAUKABOUT BEER 
COMPANY LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

NAVARRE CELLARS LTD $1.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.64$0.00

NAVARRO VINEYARDS, 
LLC

$97.33 $0.42 $0.00 $0.00 $97.75$0.00

NEAL FAMILY 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

NELLCOTE WINE GROUP, 
INC.

$1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.96$0.00

NEMEREVER 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$3.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.93$0.00

NEVADA WINE CELLARS, 
INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

NEW VAVIN, INC $102.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $102.01$0.00

NEW VINELAND, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

NEWBURYPORT 
BREWING COMPANY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

NEWPORT VINEYARDS & 
WINERY, LLC

$110.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.04$0.00

NEWTON VINEYARD LLC $0.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.76$0.00

NICHOLSON JONES 
SELECTIONS, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

NICHOLSON RANCH LLC $19.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.62$0.00
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NIEBAUM COPPOLA 
ESTATE WINERY LP

$24.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.14$0.00

NIGHT SHIFT LOVEJOY, 
LLC

$0.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.79$0.03

NIMROD WINES, LLC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

NINE SUNS, LLC $2.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.62$0.00

NINER WINE ESTATES, 
LLC

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

NORTHWEST CELLARS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

NOVA WINES, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

NW WINE COPMPANY, 
LLC

$13.40 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $13.54$0.00

OAK & IRON BREWING 
CO INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

OAK FARM VINEYARDS, 
LLC

$5.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.20$0.00

OAKVILLE RANCH 
WINERY INC

$0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

OAT HILL CORPORATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

OBSIDIAN RIDGE WINE 
COMPANY, LLC

$21.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.14$0.00

OGB PARTNERS, LLC $1.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.63$0.00
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OLD LODGE, LLC $1.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.53$0.00

OLD VINE WINE 
PARTNERS, LLC

$4.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.58$0.00

OLIVER WINE COMPANY, 
INC.

$12.08 $0.97 $0.00 $0.00 $13.05$0.00

ONE TRUE VINE LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

O'NEILL BEVERAGES CO 
LLC

$9.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.49$0.00

ONX WINERY, INC. $2.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.35$0.00

OPAL WEST WINES, LLC $4.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.14$0.00

OPOLO WINES, LP $3.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.81$0.00

OPUS ONE $7.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.41$0.00

ORFILA VINEYARDS, 
INC.

$0.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.44$0.00

OSCARITA WEST, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

OSO LIBRE RANCH, INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

OUT FROM LAND 
INVESTOR GROUP LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

OVUM WINES LLC $2.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.95$0.00

OWL RIDGE INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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PACIFIC RIM 
WINEMAKERS, INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PAHLMEYER, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PAIX SUR TERRE, LLC $0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

PAJEMA INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PALI WINE COMPANY LP $0.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.98$0.00

PALOMA VINEYARD LLC $2.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.62$0.00

PAOLETTI ESTATE 
WINERY INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PARADIGM WINERY $14.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.50$0.00

PARADISE RIDGE 
WINERY

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

PARKER STATION INC $18.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.74$0.00

PARSONAGE CELLARS $1.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.53$0.00

PASSAGGIO WINES LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PATEL WINERY, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PATLAND ESTATE 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PATRICIA GREEN 
CELLARS, LLC

$1.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.09$0.00
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PAUL HOBBS WINERY LP $69.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69.96$0.00

PAUL LATO WINES, LLC $4.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.58$0.00

PAVITT FAMILY 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PAZDAR BEVERAGE 
COMPANY LLC

$0.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.44$0.00

PCJ, INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PEACHY CANYON 
WINERY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PEACOCK FAMILY 
VINEYARDS LLC

$3.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.05$0.00

PEAR VALLEY 
VINEYARD, INC.

$2.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.72$0.00

PEAY VINEYARDS LLC $52.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52.09$0.00

PEJU FAMILY 
OPERATING 
PARTNERSHIP,LP

$74.34 $1.25 $0.00 $0.00 $75.59$0.00

PELLEGRINI RANCHES, 
INC.

$0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60$0.00

PEMBURY IMPORTERS 
INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PENROSE HILL, LIMITED $3,469.24 $2.78 $0.00 $0.00 $3,472.02$0.00

PEPPER BRIDGE WINERY, $1.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.30$0.00
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LLC

PERLISS ESTATE 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PERNOD RICARD 
KENWOOD HOLDING 
LLC

$4.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.36$0.00

PERNOD RICARD 
WINEMAKERS NAPA LLC

$1.42 $19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.42$0.00

PERVINO INC $7.19 $11.61 $0.00 $0.00 $18.80$0.00

PETER FRANUS WINE 
COMPANY, INC.

$3.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.92$0.00

PETER MICHAEL 
WINERY

$18.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.09$0.00

PETER PAUL WINES, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PETRONI VINEYARDS 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PHARAOHMOANS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PHILLIP D. 
CORALLO-TITUS AND 
ERIC E. TITUS

$11.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.11$0.00

PHILLIPS FAMILY 
FARMING, LLC

$19.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.28$0.00

PHILLIPS FARMS LLC $31.82 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $32.10$0.00
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PHILLIPS HILL WINERY, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PINA CELLARS LP $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PINDAR VINEYARDS LLC $9.24 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $9.38$0.00

PINE RIDGE WINERY LLC $71.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.49$0.00

PJK WINERY, LLC $10.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.03$0.00

PLYMOUTH ROCKS 
WINE, LLC

$5.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.35$0.00

POEM CELLARS LLC $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

POLAR CORP $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PONZI VINEYARDS LLC $8.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.06$0.00

POPE VALLEY WINERY 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PORTALUPI WINE 
COMPANY, INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PORTER FAMILY 
VINEYARDS

$24.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.30$0.00

POTT WINE $18.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.64$0.00

PRAGER WINERY & PORT 
WORKS, INC

$0.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.84$0.00
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PRAIRIE BERRY LLC $4.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.69$0.00

PRECEPT BRANDS LLC $19.83 $11.79 $0.00 $0.00 $31.62$0.00

PREMIUM VINTNERS, 
LLC

$1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.96$0.00

PRESQU'ILE WINERY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PROMONTORY, LLC $0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

PUAMANA, LLC $1.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.20$0.00

PURPLE WINE COMPANY 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

PWG LLC $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

QTR LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

QUABBIN SKY 
VINEYARD

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

QUADY SOUTH WINERY 
LLC

$1.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.63$0.00

QUANTUM WINES, LLC $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

QUEEN BEE VINEYARD 
INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

QUIGLEY FINE WINES, 
LLC

$3.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.93$0.00
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QUINTESSA WINERY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

QUIXOTE WINERY, LLC $5.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.56$0.00

R LAWSON ENTERPRISES 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

R.H. KEENAN COMPANY $4.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.03$0.00

R2 PRODUCTIONS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

RADIO-COTEAU WINE 
CELLARS, LLC

$31.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.28$0.00

RAMAZZOTTI WINES, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

RAMEY WINE CELLARS 
INC

$6.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.32$0.00

RAM'S GATE WINERY 
LLC

$2.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.83$0.00

RANCHO SIN FRENOS 
LLC

$3.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.27$0.00

RAPTOR RIDGE WINERY 
LLC

$4.14 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $4.28$0.00

RASMUSSEN FAMILY 
WINES, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

RAVA WINES, LLC $0.00 $1.25 $0.00 $0.00 $1.25$0.00

RAYMOND VINEYARD & 
CELLAR INC.

$13.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.40$0.00
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RB WINE ASSOCIATES, 
LLC

$0.11 $4.02 $0.00 $0.00 $4.13$0.00

RDV VINEYARDS, LLC $1.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.52$0.00

RED CAR WINE 
COMPANY, LLC

$22.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22.34$0.00

RED HILLS CELLARS, 
LLC

$13.40 $0.48 $0.00 $0.00 $13.88$0.00

RED NEWT CELLARS INC $1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00

RED STITCH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

REDEMPTION ROCK 
BREWERY CO

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

REDMON FAMILY 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

REDWOOD HILL WINES 
LLC

$11.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.77$0.00

REEVE WINES LLC $3.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.70$0.00

REFUGIO RANCH 
VINEYARDS

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

REGENERATIVE GIFT, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

REGUSCI WINERY 
INCORPORATED

$7.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.84$0.00

REMNANT BREWING, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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RENAISSANCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

RESONANCE WINES LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

REUSTLE VINEYARDS & 
WINERY, LLC

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

REVANA FAMILY 
PARTNERS, LP

$23.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.60$0.00

REVELRY VINTNERS $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

RF WINES LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

RH WINERY LLC DBA 
RUBY HILL 
WINERY/RUBINO 
ESTATES

$2.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.86$0.00

RHYS VINEYARDS LLC $92.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $92.52$0.00

RIA BREWING INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

RICHARD STELTZNER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

RIDGE VINEYARDS, INC. $211.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $211.24$0.00

RIGHT SIDE LLC $18.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.85$0.00

RIVER STYX BREWING 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

RIVERBENCH LLC $0.87 $0.42 $0.00 $0.00 $1.29$0.00
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RIVERWALK BREWING 
CORPORATION

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ROAR WINES $28.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.22$0.00

ROBERT CRAIG WINERY $10.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.79$0.00

ROBERT FOLEY, LLC $0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

ROBERT YOUNG ESTATE 
WINERY, LLC

$2.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.51$0.00

ROBIN'S VINES, LLC $2.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.18$0.00

ROBLAR, LLC $131.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $131.45$0.00

ROCCA FAMILY 
VINEYARDS

$0.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.11$0.00

ROCK WALL WINE 
COMPANY

$0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

ROCKMERE VINEYARDS, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ROEDERER ESTATE, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ROMBAUER VINEYARDS 
INC.

$85.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85.44$0.00

ROOTS RUN DEEP 
WINERY

$0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

ROUND HILL CELLARS $12.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.97$0.00
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ROUND POND ESTATE 
LLC

$12.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.90$0.00

ROY ESTATE LLC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ROY VINEYARD, LLC $1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.96$0.00

ROYAL CARIBBEAN 
CRUISES LTD

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

RTB MANAGEMENT LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

RUBENSTEIN'S, LLC $1.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.09$0.00

RUBIN WINES, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

RUDD WINES INC $9.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.54$0.00

RUDIUS WINES, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

RUSSIAN RIVER WINES, 
LLC DBA RUSSIAN RIVER 
WINES

$10.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.90$0.00

RUTHERFORD HILL 
WINERY, INC

$12.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.53$0.00

SAARLOOS ESTATE 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SABINA VINEYARD LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SADDLEBACK FARM, 
WINERY, VINEYARDS & 
STABLES, LLC

$10.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.13$0.00
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SAINTSBURY LLC $13.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.95$0.00

SALVESTRIN WINE CO., 
LLC

$10.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.14$0.00

SAMANTHA SHEEHAN 
IMPORTS

$0.33 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.61$0.00

SAN ANTONIO WINERY, 
INC.

$3.49 $14.15 $0.00 $0.00 $17.64$0.00

SANDHI VINTNERS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SANDPOINT WINES LLC $1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00

SANFORD WINERY 
COMPANY, LP

$3.98 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $4.26$0.00

SANTA BARBARA 
WINERY

$3.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.93$0.00

SAVAGE WINE, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SAVIAH ROSE WINERY, 
LLC

$3.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.05$0.00

SAXUM VINEYARDS INC $79.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79.88$0.00

SBRAGIA FAMILY 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

SCHEID VINEYARDS 
CALIFORNIA INC

$16.56 $0.42 $0.00 $0.00 $16.98$0.00

SCHEINFELD WINE 
COMPANY LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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SCHERRER $19.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.95$0.00

SCHRADER CELLARS 
LLC

$0.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.98$0.00

SCHRAMSBERG 
VINEYARDS CO.

$7.52 $23.78 $0.00 $0.00 $31.30$0.00

SCHUG WINERY LLC $2.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.83$0.00

SCHWEIGER VINEYARDS 
INC

$20.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.87$0.00

SCOTT HARVEY WINES $0.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.87$0.00

SCREAMING EAGLE, LLC $12.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.42$0.00

SEAMUS WINES, LLC $0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

SEAVER VINEYARDS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SEAVEY VINEYARD LP $15.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.26$0.00

SEBASTOPOL 
VINEYARDS & WINERY 
CORP.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SECOND WIND BREWING 
COMPANY LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SELBY ENTERPRISES INC $5.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.45$0.00

SEQUOIA GROVE 
VINEYARDS

$23.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.87$0.00

Page: 69 of 87



Licensee's Name Still Wine Champagne
Alco-Bev

15% or Less
Total 

Revenue
Alco-Bev
15-50% Cider

SEQUOIA RANCH WINES 
LLC

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

SERINE-CANNONAU 
VINEYARD, INC

$3.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.28$0.00

SEVEN SAWS BREWING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SEVEN STONES WINERY, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SHADYBROOK ESTATE 
LLC

$4.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.90$0.00

SHAFER VINEYARDS $6.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.54$0.00

SHANNON RIDGE, INC. $10.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.13$0.00

SHAWMUT HUDSON LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SHELBURNE VINEYARD 
LLC

$7.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.13$0.00

SHELDRAKE POINT 
VINEYARD LLC

$12.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.10$0.00

SHELTON-MACKENZIE 
WINE, COMPANY

$12.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.86$0.00

SHERWIN FAMILY 
VINEYARDS

$4.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.03$0.00

SHOAL HOPE 
CIDERWORKS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SHORT PATH 
DISTILLERY INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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SIGNORELLO ESTATE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SILVER OAK WINE 
CELLARS LP

$31.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.33$0.00

SILVER THREAD 
VINEYARD LLC

$1.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.42$0.00

SILVER TRIDENT 
WINERY, LLC

$9.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.81$0.00

SIMCHA CELLARS, LLC $2.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.29$0.00

SIMONCINI $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SINE QUA NON $67.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $67.03$0.00

SINSKEY VINEYARDS, 
INC.

$30.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.62$0.00

SIX SIGMA WINERY, LLC $0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.33$0.00

SIXMILEBRIDGE, LLC $0.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.44$0.00

SKIPSTONE WINES, LLC $6.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.10$0.00

SKY DEVIL GROUP LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SKYROC BREWERY, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SKYWALKER 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.33$0.00

SMALL CHANGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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BREWING CO. LLC

SMALL VINES WINES, 
INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SOKOL BLOSSER LTD $15.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.41$0.00

SOLAR FEL INC $0.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.51$0.00

SOLENE, INC. $10.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.13$0.00

SOMERSTON WINE 
COMPANY, LLC

$0.98 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $1.26$0.00

SOMNIUM WINE 
COMPANY LLC

$0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

SONOMA VINEYARD 
COMPANY INC

$22.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22.01$0.00

SONOMA-CUTRER 
VINEYARDS, INC.

$12.97 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $13.25$0.00

SONS OF BACCHUS LLC $35.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.31$0.00

SOTER VINEYARDS $2.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.72$0.00

SOUTH COAST WINERY 
INC

$1.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.52$0.00

SPANN VINEYARDS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SPANOS BERBERIAN 
WINERY, LLC

$13.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.51$0.00
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SPARKLING OREGON! 
LLC

$1.63 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $1.77$0.00

SPARKLING POINTE, LLC $0.00 $16.92 $0.00 $0.00 $16.92$0.00

SPARKMAN CELLARS, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SPENCER W HOOPES $6.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.87$0.00

SPOTTSWOODE WINERY, 
INC.

$0.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.55$0.00

SPRING MOUNTAIN 
VINEYARD INC

$21.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.35$0.00

SQUIX LLC $3.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.58$0.00

SR TONELLA CELLARS 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ST CLAIR WINERY & 
TASTING ROOM, LLC

$0.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.44$0.00

ST FRANCIS WINERY & 
VINEYARDS LP

$19.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.18$0.00

ST HELENA ESTATE LLC $0.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.87$0.00

ST JULIAN WINE CO INC $10.03 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $10.31$0.00

ST JULIAN WINE 
COMPANY INC

$10.02 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $10.30$0.00

ST. INNOCENT, LTD. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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ST. SUPERY INC $20.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.16$0.00

STAGLIN FAMILY 
VINEYARD LLC

$32.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32.20$0.00

STAG'S LEAP WINE 
CELLARS

$64.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64.27$0.00

STANDING JOURNEY LLC $157.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157.53$0.00

STANDING SUN WINES 
INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

STAR LANE & DIERBERG 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

STARFIELD VINEYARDS 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

STE. MICHELLE WINE 
ESTATES LTD

$34.22 $1.94 $0.00 $0.00 $36.16$0.00

STEFFENS FAMILY 
WINES LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

STELLWAGEN BEER 
COMPANY

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

STEPHAN VINEYARDS, 
INC

$37.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37.38$0.00

STEPHEN & WALKER 
WINERY

$5.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.92$0.00

STEWART CELLARS, LLC $15.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.26$0.00

STILL WATERS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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VINEYARDS

STOLLER VINEYARDS 
INC

$43.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43.54$0.00

STOLPMAN VINEYARDS 
LLC

$40.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.65$0.00

STONE EDGE WINERY, 
LLC

$7.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.96$0.00

STONE HILL WINE CO., 
INC.

$0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60$0.00

STONE WOLF 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$10.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.35$0.00

STONECUSHION, INC. $97.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $97.54$0.00

STONE'S THROW 
WINERY, INC.

$2.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.29$0.00

STONY HILL 
VINEYARD.INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

STORYBOOK MOUNTAIN 
WINERY INC

$13.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.73$0.00

SULPHUR SPRINGS 
WINERY LLC

$16.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.20$0.00

SUMMERWOOD WINERY 
& INN INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SUMMIT LAKE 
VINEYARDS & WINERY

$1.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.09$0.00
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SUTTER HOME WINERY 
INC

$35.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.46$0.00

SUZANNE LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SV IMPORT INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

SWEAZEY WINERY 
INVESTMENT LLC

$4.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.96$0.00

SWEDISH HILL 
VINEYARD INC

$8.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.77$0.00

SWEET CHEEKS 
VINEYARDS, INC

$0.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.11$0.00

SYNCLINE WINE 
CELLARS

$0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

SZKUTAK WINE 
VENTURES, LLC

$3.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.49$0.00

TABLAS CREEK 
VINEYARD

$91.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $91.44$0.00

TAFT STREET INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TAKARA SAKE USA, INC. $8.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.43$0.00

TALISMAN WINES LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TALLEY VINEYARDS $0.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.87$0.00

TANDEM WINES, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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TAPLIN CELLARS LLC $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

TAYSON PIERCE ESTATE 
WINES, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TC VINEYARDS INC $0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.33$0.00

TEALE CREEK 
ASSOCIATES

$6.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.10$0.00

TEDESCHI VINEYARDS, 
LTD.

$9.53 $10.13 $0.00 $0.00 $19.66$0.00

TENACITY WINES, LLC $5.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.96$0.00

TENSLEY WINE, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TENTH DISTRICT 
BREWING LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TERRA SPRINGS LLC $1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00

TERRAVANT WINE 
COMPANY, LLC

$1.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.53$0.00

TESTAROSSA 
VINEYARDS LLC

$6.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.76$0.00

TEXAS FULFILLMENT 
SERVICES

$10.79 $0.69 $0.00 $0.00 $11.48$0.00

THACHER WINERY & 
VINEYARD, INC.

$8.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.29$0.00

THE ALIXIR COMPANY $314.36 $26.71 $0.00 $0.00 $341.07$0.00
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THE BIALE ESTATE $34.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34.12$0.00

THE HARDER GROUP $6.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.43$0.00

THE HESS COLLECTION 
WINERY

$8.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.61$0.00

THE LITTORAI WINES $56.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56.77$0.00

THE MASCOT WINE, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

THE MORLET 
SELECTION, INC.

$2.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.18$0.00

THE MORNE WINE 
COMPANY

$5.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.89$0.00

THE MOSHIN 
VINEYARDS, INC

$5.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.23$0.00

THE RENTON FAMILY 
VINEYARDS, LLC

$0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.33$0.00

THE SILVERADO 
VINEYARDS

$2.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.55$0.00

THE SPENCER BREWERY 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

THE VINEYARD AT 
SEVEN BIRCHES, LLC

$4.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.00$0.00

THE WILDCAT 
VINEYARDS LLC

$0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22$0.00

THE WINE FOUNDRY $4.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.25$0.00
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THE WINE GROUP $58.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58.74$0.00

THE WINERY AT BULL 
RUN

$3.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.58$0.00

THE WITHERS WINERY 
HOLDINGS, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

THE YELLOW BARN INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

THECOFFEEBARGBLLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

THEOREM VINEYARDS 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

THIS REALM LLC $52.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52.96$0.00

THOMAS FOGARTY 
WINERY LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

THOMAS L & JUDITH F 
BECKMEN

$17.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.11$0.00

THOUSAND ISLANDS 
WINERY , LLC

$6.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.68$0.00

THREE BROTHERS 
WINERIES & ESTATES

$6.97 $1.94 $0.00 $0.00 $9.51$0.60

THREE STICKS LLC $31.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.06$0.00

THUMBPRINT WINE 
GROUP INC.

$3.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.49$0.00

TMR WINE COMPANY $26.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.37$0.00
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TOBIN JAMES CELLARS $86.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86.35$0.00

TOLLIVER RANCH 
BRANDS, LLC

$2.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.73$0.00

TOLMACH $4.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.84$0.00

TOLOSA WINERY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TOUCHSTONE CELLARS, 
LLC

$2.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.07$0.00

TOUR DE FORCE $1.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.53$0.00

TOZI IMPORTS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TREASURY WINE 
ESTATES AMERICAS

$465.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $465.90$0.00

TREFETHEN VINEYARDS 
WINERY, INC.

$47.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.45$0.00

TRENTADUE WINERY, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TRILLIUM AT 
FARNSWORTH, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TRILLIUM BREWING 
COMPANY, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TRINITAS CELLARS, LLC $5.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.45$0.00

TRIONE VINEYARDS LLC $2.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.94$0.00
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TRIUMPH BEVERAGE 
COMPANY, LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TROMBETTA FAMILY 
WINES LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TROY CITY BREWING 
INC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TRUCHARD $3.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.71$0.00

TRUE NORTH WINERY, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TSILLAN CELLARS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TUCK BECKSTOFFER 
WINES LLC

$5.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.23$0.00

TURKOVICH FAMILY 
WINES, LLC

$1.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.09$0.00

TURLEY WINE CELLARS, 
INC.

$517.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $517.09$0.00

TURNBULL WINE 
CELLARS

$40.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.22$0.00

TURTLE SWAMP 
BREWING LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TUSK ESTATES, LLC $10.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.24$0.00

TWIN PEAKS WINERY 
INC

$9.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.26$0.00

TWIN RIDGE ESTATES, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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LLC

TWO ANGELS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

TWO KINGS WINE 
COMPANY, LLC

$7.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.96$0.00

TY CATON VINEYARDS $8.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.28$0.00

UNION WINE COMPANY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

UNTI WINE COMPANY, 
LLC

$10.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.35$0.00

UNTOLD BREWING, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

V & C LLC $5.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.23$0.00

V MADRONE LLC $6.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.65$0.00

V. SATTUI WINERY, INC. $63.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63.09$0.00

VALKYRIE SELECTIONS $1.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.53$0.00

VALLEY VIEW FARM LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

VALLEY VODKA INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

VAN DUZER VINEYARDS 
LLC

$2.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.07$0.00

VANISHED VALLEY INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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VENGE VINEYARDS INC $15.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.90$0.00

VERMEIL WINE GROUP 
LLC

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

VF WINES, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

VIADER VINEYARDS $4.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.25$0.00

VICINI ENTERPRISES, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

VILLA AMOROSA, INC. $77.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $77.81$0.00

VILLA ENCINAL 
PARTNERS LP

$25.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.94$0.00

VILLA SAN JULIETTE $0.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.11$0.00

VIN DE ZO, LLC $6.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.33$0.00

VIN DISTRIBUTORS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

VINA ROBLES $1.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.09$0.00

VINCENT ARROYO 
WINERY, INC.

$7.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.63$0.00

VINE & SUN, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

VINE CLIFF WINERY, INC $1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

VINEBOX, INC. $46.74 $36.46 $0.00 $0.00 $83.20$0.00
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VINEBURG, LLC $37.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37.49$0.00

VINESSE, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

VINEYARD 29 LLC $8.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.55$0.00

VINGO LLC $2,545.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,545.46$0.00

VINO PHILO, LLC $5.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.77$0.00

VINTAGE WINE ESTATES, 
INC

$318.07 $3.88 $0.00 $0.00 $321.95$0.00

VINTNER'S CHOICE 
CELLARS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

VITE GALLERON 
WINERY LLC

$2.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.51$0.00

VOLCANO VINEYARDS, 
LLC

$0.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.55$0.00

VOLKER EISELE FAMILY 
ESTATE

$1.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.84$0.00

VOTRE VIGNERON LLC $1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.96$0.00

W. HOGUE VINEYARDS, 
INC.

$1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.96$0.00

W.G. BEST 
WEINKELLEREI, INC.

$5.24 $1.67 $0.00 $0.00 $6.91$0.00

W.J. DEUTSCH & SONS $14.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.49$0.00
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WAGNER WINERY LLC $14.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.60$0.00

WASHINGTON VINTNERS 
L.L.C.

$1.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.74$0.00

WAYFARER LLC $1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.96$0.00

WENTE BROS INC $11.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.55$0.00

WENTWORTH VINEYARD 
AND RANCH, LLC

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

WEST COAST WINE 
PARTNERS LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

WESTPORT WINERY, LLC $0.22 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.50$0.00

WGG ENTERPRISES, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

WHEELER FARMS 
PARTNERS, LLC

$0.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.87$0.00

WHEELER WINERY $22.18 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $22.46$0.00

WHETSTONE WINE 
CELLARS LLC

$4.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.36$0.00

WILDE FARM WINES, 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

WILLAMETTE VALLEY 
VINEYARDS

$29.59 $0.55 $0.00 $0.00 $30.14$0.00

WILLIAM COLE 
VINEYARDS

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00
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WILLIAMS SELYEM $270.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270.41$0.00

WILSON CREEK WINERY 
& VINEYARDS, INC.

$2.12 $15.39 $0.00 $0.00 $17.51$0.00

WINDACRE WEST LLC $16.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.68$0.00

WINDERLEA WINE 
COMPANY, LLC

$2.94 $0.14 $0.00 $0.00 $3.08$0.00

WINE AWESOMENESS 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

WINE BOSS LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

WINE BY JOE, LLC. $5.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.63$0.00

WINE EXPEDITE LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

WINE RETRIEVER, LLC $1,630.04 $120.16 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.20$0.00

WINE ROAD VINTNERS 
LLC

$5.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.12$0.00

WINERY AT BLACK STAR 
FARMS

$1.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.31$0.00

WINERY EXCHANGE. 
INC.

$27.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.63$0.00

WINESELLERS DIRECT 
LLC

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

WINSIDE USA, INC $0.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.76$0.00
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WM BREWING CO INC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

WOLFF VINEYARD LLC $0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

WOLFFER ESTATE 
VINEYARD, INC.

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

WOODHOUSE WINE 
ESTATES

$1.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.09$0.00

WOODWARD CANYON 
WINERY, INC

$3.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.16$0.00

WOOLDRIDGE CREEK 
WINERY, LLC

$0.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.87$0.00

WORLD OF WINE, LTD. $61.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61.43$0.00

XVCH, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

ZD WINES LLC $7.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.29$0.00

ZEITGEIST CELLARS LLC $0.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.65$0.00

ZERO LINK MARKETS, 
INC - DBA WINSTON 
WINERY

$658.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $658.67$0.00
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